Modified TO-92
Semiconductor Group 1 02.97
Silicon Spreading Resistance Temperature Sensor in
Leaded Plastic Package
 KT 100
KTY 10
Features
• Temperature dependent Resistor with Positive

–
s
Type Marking  Ordering Code  Pin Configuration  Package
1 2
KT  100 KT  100 Q62705-K331 electrical
contact
electrical
contact
Modified TO-92
KTY 10-5 KTY 10-5 Q62705-K110
KTY 10-6 KTY 10-6 Q62705-K132
KTY 10-62 KTY 10-62 Q62705-K71
KTY 10-7 KTY 10-7 Q62705-K111
KT- and KTY-Series Temperature Sensors
Semiconductor Group 2
1) ESD Class 1. When the temperature sensor is operated with long supply leads, it should be protected through